PROBUS CLUB OF MANDURAH PEEL INC.
DECEMBER 2025 - JANUARY 2026 CALENDAR of EVENTS

Event or Group

Convenor

Venue & Day

Time & Dates

Club General Meeting

APOLOGIES

Please advise of your
absence ASAP Membership
Officer:

Margaret Paganini
probuspeelmembership@gmail.com

Bortolo Pavilion
1 Bortolo Drive, Mandurah

Tuesday 13 January
10am to 12 noon

Doors open 9am.

Guest Speaker:
Presentation by our very
own Writers Group.
Topic: Various.

Sue Locke

Tides Café
40 Orestes Street, San Remo

Weekly on Wednesdays
NOTE: If Tides Café is closed

the group will meet at Sue’s
home.

Wednesday 3 December -
Christmas Lunch so no
crafting!

Wednesday 10 December
Wednesday 17 December

Wednesday 7 January

Wednesday 14 January
Wednesday 21 January
Wednesday 28 January
Wednesday 4 February

9am - 11am
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PROBUS CLUB OF MANDURAH PEEL INC.
DECEMBER 2025 - JANUARY 2026 CALENDAR of EVENTS

Convenor

Venue & Day

Time & Dates

Michele Cornwell

Lunch at Peel Alehouse
Tavern, 8 Guava Way,
Halls Head.

Final meeting for this year
and Christmas get together.
Those attending please advise
Michele Cornwell.

Monday 1 December
Noon.

No meeting in January.

Alicia Martin

Reservations essential!

Mandurah Steakhouse
51 Pinjarra Road
Mandurah.

Tuesday 13 January

1pm

Dot Lloyd

Amana Village

Oakmont Avenue, Meadow
Springs - $2 to cover
refreshments.

Frustration, Canasta, plus
board games and more!

First and Third Tuesday of the
month.

Tuesday 2 December
Tuesday 16 December

Tuesday 6 January
Tuesday 20 January

1pm - 4:30pm
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Event or Group

Convenor

Venue & Day

Time & Dates

Peel on Wheels

Margaret Paganini

Frank Hall

Country Getaway at Taunton
Farm - Discovery Parks.
Cowaramup.

March 29 to 1 April 2026

Glenys Shinners

Venue: Contact Glen Shinners

Last Tuesday of the month

Tuesday 30 December
Tuesday 27 January

1pm - 3pm

Michele Cornwell

No December activity.

Movie and catch-up.

Sunday 18 January.
Movie and time TBA

Jenny Terry

Host: Penny Dinsdale

Contact Jenny Terry for
location.

First Friday of the month.

Friday 5 December
Friday 2 January

2:00pm - 4:00pm
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Event or Group

Convenor

Venue & Day

Time & Dates

Travel Group

Annie Clark

South Africa.

Please contact Annie for
details.

May 2026

.WaIkin Group

Benefits of
walking

John & Liz Yates

Looking for new
convenors for 2026. Ask
us for information!

Hosts: John and Liz Yates

Wednesday 7 January
3 to 4:30pm

Val White

Weekly one-hour social walk
followed by coffee and chat.

BYO morning tea and a chair.

Designed for all walking
levels.

If weather is too hot or too
cold/rainy, the walk will be
diverted to Mandurah Forum.

Except Second Tuesday of
the month (Probus
Meeting).

See Val’s roster on the
website for more details:

Tuesday 2 December. No
Walk today. Instead, celebrate
our end of year at Val’'s home.
llam.

Bring a plate to share, drink
and a chair.

8:30am start

Tuesday 16 December. Meet
Coodanup Foreshore Carpark
for Mariners Cove Trail, Creery
Wetlands.
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Walking Group
(continued)

Tuesday 23 December. Meet
Egret Point Road Carpark for
Samphire Park Reserve walk.

Tuesday 6 January. Meet
opposite Murphy’s Irish Pub,
Mandurah Terrace for
Mandurah Foreshore walk.

Tuesday 20 January. Meet
Tods carpark, 11 Halls Head
Parade.

Tuesday 27 January. Meet
Redcliffe Road, Greenfields for
Riverside Gardens walk.

Tuesday 3 February. Meet
Spill the Beans Café,
Boardwalk Boulevard,
Seascapes.

Outings

Gaylia Mitcham

Dress up in your finest
Christmas outfit for Lunch
at Rogers. Meadow Springs
Golf Club.

$65

Tuesday 9 December
12 noon.
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PROBUS CLUB OF MANDURAH PEEL INC.
DECEMBER 2025 - JANUARY 2026 CALENDAR of EVENTS

Event or Group

Convenor

Venue & Day

Time & Dates

Outings
(continued)

Morning Melodies -

WA Youth Orchestra does
Christmas.

Mandurah Performing Arts
Centre.

$30 includes morning tea.

A/c 174 348 458
BSB 633 000

RSVP to Dianne Huband,

Australia Day Sundowner
Hosted by

Di & Phil Huband.

BYO fold up chair, drinks,
meat for BBQ and either a
salad or dessert to share.

Tuesday 16 December
10am

January 26
4pm onwards




